Kf 77777 e —)

County, to Edward S. Banks, of Upper Burton, $2,000;
Dugway Bridge, Sunbury County, to Whitman Brewer, of St.
Marys, $300; Shenstone Bridge, Albert County, to ‘A. E.
Smye, of Alma, $4,600; York Mills Bridge, York County, to
Frank Boone, of St. Marys’ $2,600; Superstructure of She-
diac Bridge, Westmorland County, to Dominion Bridge Com-
pany, Montreal, $13,000; Johnston’s Cove arch culvert, Char-
lotte County, to Joe McVay & Son, St. Marys, contract price
about $4,000.
Toronto, Ont.— The city received the following tenders
for the annual supply of lubricating oils, etc. :—
(Per Imperial Gallon)
Cylinder Engine Canadian American

Gasoline  Qil 0il Coal 0Oil Coal Oil
Tender No. cts. cts. cts. cts. cts.
E D et 16 20 13 10 16
B o T I5 38 25 11 13
A e 1814 32 20 14% 15
et oL L) o0 45 24 P =
B e & . 37 21 Sy e
(6 B P IR 16 40 25 15 18

As mentioned in last week’s issue contracts were awarded
as follows :—Cylinder oil—Ontario Soap and 0il Company
(No. 6); Engine oil—McColl Bros. (No. 4): Gasoline—
British-American Oil Company (No. 2); Best Canadian Coal
oil—Canadian Oil Company, Ltd. (No. 1); Best American
Coal o0il—British-America Oil Company (No. 2),

Toronto, Ont.—Tenders for oil switches required in con-
nection with hydro-electric installation have been tabulated,
as follows:—

(Average Price per Ewitch)

Tender No. Section A B & D
T R M $670.00 $303.33 $670.00 $303.33
2o e 66 ZEOLO0RY > IR LRI LR
2 it b 735.00 SARMOOR IS H NG BTN O N b eyl
B e ISRttt N LT e i 641.70 270.00

In Section ““ A » the acceptance of tender ‘“2b ’’ of the
Canadian General Electric Company, as this tender covered
a very superior switch, it was recommended. In Section‘‘B”’
the acceptance of tender 2a,” Canadian General Electric
Company was advised, while in Sections ¢ C ?? and ¢ D2
No. 3 of the Canadian Westinghouse Company were recom-
mended.

Toronto, Ont.—Fred Holmes, of Toronto, has been
awarded the contract for the construction of the new wing
of the Parliament buildings, which is to be erected immedi.
ately behind the present buildings. The price is $517,634.
The work will begin as soon as the weather permits on the
foundation that was laid in the fall.

London, Ont.—Following contracts have been awarded in
connection with equipment for Horton St. pumphouse :—Tur-
bine pumps, J. McDougall, Caledonian Iron Works Co., of
Montreal, for $5,640; motors, dynamos, etc., Lancashire
Dynamo and Motor Company, Manchester, England, $11,032;
compressors and gas engines, G. H. & H. J. Daniels, Stroud,
England, $13,000; brick and stone work, B. V. Hole, $0,000.
The motor equipment will be ready for installation on June
¥

Winnipeg, Man.—City has awarded to W. P. Lee a coun-
tract for 25,000 bbls. of cement at $0.6406 per 100 Ibs. ex-
cluding bags.

Winnipeg, Man.—The Jens Orten Boving Company, of
London, Eng., have been given a contract for seven turbine
governors for the new Point Bois plant. at $23,000, while
Glenfield & Kennedy, Kilmarnock, Scotland, were awarded
the contract for valves at $2,852.

Winnipeg, Man.—The municipality of Morris recently
let contracts for grading, to J. & W. Preikshat. at 614" cents
per cubic yard, ditch measure, on the west side of the Red
River and 7 cents onthe east side. Other tenders were:—
IR McDougall, St, Boniface, 25c. per cubic vd.; Esdras
St. Germain, Winnipeg, 6%c. on west. 8c. east; D. Mec-
Donald, Verden, 874c. : Hugh Pruden, Popular Point, 150¢.
W. Shewman, Winnipeg, 8c.

Winnipeg, Man.—At a recent Board of Control meeting
the tender of Thomas Jackson &Sons was recommended for
a sewer on Sutherland Avenue, from Aikins to Powers Street
at $1,800.75. Tenders were also recommended for the con-
struction of sewers as follows: McGregor Street, from Stella
to Selkirk ; McGregor, from Boyd to Mountain ; Home Street,

THE CANADIAN ENGINEER

March 11, 1910.

e L L e e S T I

from Buell to Bath. Water mains on Pritchard, Manitoba
and Selkirk Avenues, from Battery to McPhillips were also
recommended. Tenders were received from various parties
for a portable asphalt plant but contract was not awarded.
Winnipeg, Man.—The Canadian Westinghouse Com-
pany’s tender for equipment for the power terminal station,
was recommended by the Board of Control, on the report of
the power engineers. There were six tenders, as follows :—

Canadian General Electric Company...... $138,250
Canadian Westinghouse Companyi i 110,500
SiemensiBIos, » Enpland: el simbal Jiri TT1.725
HeprantiiTd oo England e Wes sl d i iie 89,850
Kolben & Company, Austria (not including

teStitip ! CranSfOrmers)s iib et vt 72,100
Brown Boveri, Switzerland (for power

transformers Sonly)atmmt T i 39,700

In regard to the tenders for the supply and erection of
light, heat and power systems for the terminal station, the
engineers recommended that of Chapman & Walker, Toronto,

at $8,225. There were three Winnipeg tenders as follows :
Canadian General Electric Company, $11,000; Shipman Elec-
cric Company, $11,715, and Reese Engineering Company,
$15,064. Only one tender was received for the supply and
erection of the oil and water system for the terminal station,
that of Canadian Fairbanks Company for $6,482, which was
recommended. No tenders were received for the water cool-
ing tower and accessories, the specifications being general in
character. Detailed designs will be prepared and tenders
again called. *

Winnipeg, Man.—Canada Cycle & Motor Company . have
been given a contract for a “ Russell car required by the
Street Commissioner.

Winnipeg, Man.—As mentioned in our issue of February
25th, the Algoma Steel Bridge Company were awarded the
contract for the Louise bridge superstructure, at $126,466.
Other tenders were (cost of additional masonry being added
to bid price) : $131,165, $153,274, $164,413, $193,808.

Winnipeg, Man.—The following tenders were received for
the erection of the terminal station in connection with the
municipal power development at Point du BaisHes

B eter Lyl & Soms St s e i$ 04,000.00
ThomasiKelly & 'Sonsaiiedaianan £ i 80,531.00
J. McDairmid Company L b o 82,006.35
G WL ShatpySa IS ominl gl SE R e B 113,735.15
Carter; Halls ATdingerinm, ol s s 90,077.71
Engineen ofuConstriction & iu: bttt 88,351.19
Siip Bryngols sonil o S o Susidii e BES 87,832.53
JohniCunny &HEHRet TN S SRS 90,637.47
J. H. Tremblay COMPANY- st s 86,125.46
GlaydoniBros il R AN 78,150.51

They were referred to the engineer for report.

Saskatoon, Sask.—The Algoma Steel Company were
awarded the contract for the overhead bridge ‘at Twentieth
Street, at $14,500.

Saskatoon, Sask.—Following contracts have been awarded
for annual supplies:—Iron pipe, James Robertson Company
Toronto; sewer pipe, American Sewer Pipe Company, Akron,
Ohio; water meters, Neptune Meter Company, New York.

Calgary, Alta.—The Canadian Pacific Railway have or-
dered from The Canada Cycle & Motor Company four
“Russell” automobiles, for the use of the engineering staff
in their irrigation department, which is centred here.

—e e
LIGHT, HEAT, AND POWER

Montreal, Que.—After 3 confergnce between the Board
of Control and Mr. J. S. Norris, general manager of the
Light, Heat and Power Company, an understanding was
arrived at whereby the company agrees not to proceed fur-
ther with court action to recover its claim of $170,000 for
street lighting - for the past thirteen months but to leave he
question open for negotiation between representatives of the
ccmpany and the Board.

Peterboro.—The city council are preparing a by-law to
raise $70,000 to be used in developing electric power at the
waterworks dam . :

Parry Sound, Ont.—Council contemplate ordering exten-
sions to electric light plant. G. Groves, superintendent.

Toronto, Ont.—The Erindale Power Company sustained
a loss of $1,200 this week by an unexpected flow of ice which




